
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 

16 
4 

33 
389 

39 
21 

68a 
23 
63 
51 

23a 
90 
68 
12 
46 

Name 

Steve Cole 
John Stephens 
Mark Mcilyar 
Jeffrey Garrett 
Jay Zittrer 
Kenny Barnett 
Mark Whitt 
James Macaulay 
Alan Henrich 
George Wright 
Patrick Stapler 
William Vaughn 
Marty Baker 
Dion Faucheux 
Ross Mussina 

Class 

BP 

FIA 

AP 

AS 

FIA 

BP 

AS 

AP 

AS 

BP 

AS 

BP-H 

BP 

BP-H 

AS-H 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1973 Datsun 240z 
1971 Chevrolet corvette 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1970 Porsche 914-6 GT 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1968 Ford Mustang 
1973 Chevrolet Corvette 
1963 Ford Falcon Futura Sprint 
1959 Chevrolet corvette 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1966 Ford GT350 Mustang 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford Mustang 

Color 

Black 
Red 
blue/white 
Blue 
Green 
Blue/Orange 
red 
Red/White/Blue 
Black 
white 
Burgundy 

Blue 
White 
Gold/Black 

Best Tm 

2:12.184 
2:14.046 
2:14.557 
2:14.972 
2:16.807 
2:20.416 
2:22.272 
2:24.268 
2:25.133 
2:26.653 
2:28.171 
2:29.045 
2:29.082 

In Lap 

5 
2 
4 
4 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
2 
4 
0 
0 

City/State 

Dallas TX 
Southlake TX 
Dallas TX 
Allen TX 
City of Taylor Lake TX 
Wagoner OK 
TYLER TX 
WARRENSBURG MO 
Granger IA 
Spring Branch TX 
Huntsville AL 
San Antonio TX 
Pearcy AR 
White Oak TX 
Rowlett TX 

Group 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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Lap 

 

(23a) Patrick Stapler 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(90) William Vaughn 
1 
2 

 

(68) Marty Baker 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Lap Tm 

2:35.385 
2:31.482 
2:30.345 
2:28.171 

2:29.912 
2:29.045 

2:38.374 
2:32.995 
2:29.863 
2:29.082 

Diff 

+7.214 
+3.311 
+2.174 

+0.867 

+9.292 
+3.913 
+0.781 

Time of Day 

12:01:49.285 
12:04:20.767 
12:06:51.112 
12:09:19.283 

12:01:04.422 
12:03:33.467 

12:01:46.776 
12:04:19.771 
12:06:49.634 
12:09:18.716 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(16) Steve Cole 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(4) John Stephens 
1 
2 

 

(33) Mark Mcilyar 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(389) Jeffrey Garrett 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(39) Jay Zittrer 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(21) Kenny Barnett 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(68a) Mark Whitt 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(23) James Macaulay 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(63) Alan Henrich 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(51) George Wright 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Lap Tm 

2:15.224 
2:13.200 
2:12.720 
2:13.167 
2:12.184 

2:15.935 
2:14.046 

2:19.363 
2:16.234 
2:18.164 
2:14.557 

2:20.875 
2:15.544 
2:22.248 
2:14.972 

2:30.775 
2:16.807 
2:22.232 
2:28.369 
2:22.920 

2:36.362 
2:32.717 
2:28.360 
2:20.416 

2:33.069 
2:32.664 
2:26.403 
2:22.272 

2:43.269 
2:26.044 
2:25.228 
2:24.268 

2:33.999 
2:31.061 
2:28.493 
2:25.133 

2:30.881 
2:26.653 
2:28.543 
2:26.738 

Diff 

+3.040 
+1.016 
+0.536 
+0.983 

+1.889 

+4.806 
+1.677 
+3.607 

+5.903 
+0.572 
+7.276 

+13.968 

+5.425 
+11.562 

+6.113 

+15.946 
+12.301 

+7.944 

+10.797 
+10.392 

+4.131 

+19.001 
+1.776 
+0.960 

+8.866 
+5.928 
+3.360 

+4.228 

+1.890 
+0.085 

Time of Day 

12:00:38.176 
12:02:51.376 
12:05:04.096 
12:07:17.263 
12:09:29.447 

12:00:39.061 
12:02:53.107 

12:01:27.104 
12:03:43.338 
12:06:01.502 
12:08:16.059 

12:01:24.174 
12:03:39.718 
12:06:01.966 
12:08:16.938 

11:59:46.543 
12:02:03.350 
12:04:25.582 
12:06:53.951 
12:09:16.871 

12:01:49.124 
12:04:21.841 
12:06:50.201 
12:09:10.617 

12:01:47.433 
12:04:20.097 
12:06:46.500 
12:09:08.772 

12:02:07.836 
12:04:33.880 
12:06:59.108 
12:09:23.376 

12:01:47.016 
12:04:18.077 
12:06:46.570 
12:09:11.703 

12:01:58.413 
12:04:25.066 
12:06:53.609 
12:09:20.347 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Jay Zittrer (39) 

2 Steve Cole (16) 

3 John Stephens (4) 

4 William Vaughn (90) 

5 Dion Faucheux (12) 

6 Jeffrey Garrett (389) 

7 Ross Mussina (46) 

8 Mark Mcilyar (33) 

9 Marty Baker (68) 

10 Kenny Barnett (21) 

11 Alan Henrich (63) 

12 Patrick Stapler (23a) 

13 Mark Whitt (68a) 

14 James Macaulay (23) 

15 George Wright (51) 
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